
351 Belcher Street, Inman, 29349, SC

https://searchrealestate.co/properties/351-belcher-street/inman/sc/29349/MLS_ID_1552953

Price - $900,000

Bedrooms

3

 

Baths

3

 

Half Baths

1

 

SqFt

4199

 

Lot Size

2.4100

 

Year Built

1974

 

DOM

114 Days

Features
Exterior

Outdoor Fireplace
Outdoor Kitchen
Outdoor Grill
Water Feature
Under Ground Irrigation

 

Cooling

Central Air
Geothermal

 

Heating

Electric
Forced Air

Floors



Carpet
Ceramic Tile
Wood
Concrete

 

Roof

Architectural
 

Laundry Features

1st Floor
Laundry Closet
Gas Dryer Hookup
Electric Dryer Hookup
Washer Hookup
Laundry Room

Security Features

Smoke Detector(s)
 

Appliances

Gas Cooktop
Dishwasher
Disposal
Oven
Refrigerator
Microwave
Electric Water Heater
Water Heater

 

Pool Features

In Ground

Community Features

None
 

Interior Features

2 Story Foyer
High Ceilings
Ceiling Fan(s)
Ceiling -
Cathedral/Vaulted
Ceiling - Smooth
Granite Counters
Open Floorplan
Sauna
Walk-In Closet(s)
Second Living Quarters
Laminate Counters
Countertops – Quartz

 

Utilities

Cable Available

Fireplace Features

Circulating
Gas Log

 

Window Features

Window Treatments
Tilt Out Windows
Vinyl/Aluminum Trim
Insulated Windows

 

Lot Features

2 - 5 Acres
Corner Lot
Sloped
Few Trees
Sprklr In Grnd-Partial
Yd



Style

Ranch
Traditional

 

Other

Electric
Geothermal
None
Attic Stairs
Disappearing
Accessible Elevator
Installed



Description

This custom luxury estate in Inman has the perfect blend of elegance, functionality, and
convenience, sitting on 2.4 acres with no HOA and just 4 minutes from the interstate, and easy
access to Spartanburg and Boiling Springs. Main home has 3 BD/3.5 BA and In Law Suite has 2
BD/1.5 BA. Perfect for those seeking options, privacy, and easy access to everything! As you
approach, you'll be greeted by a circular driveway with a stunning fountain in the center, setting the
tone for the remarkable details that await inside. The home’s brick exterior is complemented by
cedar front porch columns, and the impressive solid wood entry door welcomes you into a grand
foyer with a barrel ceiling. The spacious Great Room is bathed in natural light, featuring a gas log
stacked stone fireplace and an open concept that connects seamlessly to the living room, kitchen,
breakfast area, and dining room — perfect for entertaining! The recently remodeled kitchen boasts
Knotty Alder cabinetry, a large island with added storage, stainless steel appliances, and a gas
cooktop with down draft exhaust. In addition to the main living areas, the home features a private
owner's retreat with a spa-like bath, including a two-person Jacuzzi tub, walk-in shower with dual
multifunction shower heads, and an oversized closet with custom built-ins, a washer/dryer hookup,
and a vanity area. The main floor also includes hand-scraped hardwood floors with heated features
and a gorgeous custom half bath with hand cut, rough hewn plank walnut vanity top and legs made
from the beams of a 1902 barn-complete the with cattle rubbing along one of the legs. Downstairs,
you'll find another spacious living room and two additional bedrooms, one with a private bath that
includes a shower sauna. This level gives endless possibilities with its separate access—ideal for a
teen suite, in-law suite, or home office. Step outside to your own private resort-style backyard. The
60x14 screened porch with wood-lined ceilings and an outdoor kitchen is perfect place for
entertaining, while the saltwater pool with deck jets and a relaxing waterfall koi pond give you
serene outdoor enjoyment. A gas fire pit and sand area with palm trees complete the backyard’s
appeal. The property also includes a 50x50 garage with two large roll-up doors, RV parking inside
with space for a 45' RV with 50 amp power hook up and dump station, a heated/cooled workshop
with cabinetry and half bath, and a private 2-bedroom, 1.5-bath living space with its own entry —
perfect for an income-producing apartment, guest suite, or private office. With a sprinkler system,
Genrac generator, pool equipment located inside garage, and leaf-guard gutters, this home is truly
designed for luxury and ease. Located just minutes from major highways and providing incredible
versatility with separate living spaces, this home has something for everyone. No detail has been
overlooked at 351 Belcher Street — it's a one-of-a-kind property ready for you to make it your own!



SEE THIS PROPERTY

James Schiller

Realtor, Brand Name Real Estate

Phone: 18434788061

Email: jameseschiller@gmail.com

Check On Site

https://searchrealestate.co/properties/351-belcher-street/inman/sc/29349/MLS_ID_1552953

Location



351 Belcher Street, Inman, 29349, SC


